
   
Rotary District 6880 

AREA and Club Leadership 
   

 

Area 1 

  

  

Assistant Governor Compton, Hunter  
(O) 334-289-1384  
(C) 334-216-1251  
lhc@manleytraegerlaw.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Demopolis  

 

  

Parker, Sean Erik  

(C) 334.341.8649  

sean@growinadv.com  
 

  

 

     

 

 

  

Hallmark, Luther P.  
(O) 334-295-2231  

(C) 3344221402  

(H) 334-289-0594  
aphsct@gmail.com  

 

Selma  

 

  

Pettaway, Collins III  

(O) 3342598923  
(C) (334) 412-7807  

(H) 3344127807  

collinspettaway3@gmail.com  
 

 

  

Fisher, Cindy Louise  

(O) 2057890973  
(C) 205-789-0973  

(H) 2057890973  

Publisher@selmasun.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Sumter County - York-Livingston  

 

  

Cartwright, Bo  
(O) 205-652-5900  

(C) 205-499-0129  
bocartwright@sumtersafety.com  

 

  

 

     

 

 

  

Cartwright, Bo  
(O) 205-652-5900  

(C) 205-499-0129  
bocartwright@sumtersafety.com  

 

 

Area 2 

  

  

Member Glasscock, Chuck A. Sr.  
(O) 334-245-1130  
(C) 334-868-5885  
Pres.Sunrise2223@gmail.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  
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Montgomery  

 

  

Williams, Taylor Alexander  
(O) 334-241-7372  

(C) 334-324-4410  
(H) 334-356-6098  

taylor.williams@powersouth.com  
 

 

  

Littlefield, Wesley  
(O) 334-356-2005  

(C) 334-651-1262  
(H) 334-651-1262  

Littlefieldw@gokemco.net  
 

 

  

Baker, Kimberly Ann  
(C) 334-538-1181  

(H) 334-834-1470  

kimberly@valiantcross.org  
 

Montgomery Capital  

 

  

Chancey, Chappell  

(O) 334-567-7174  
(C) 334-546-0610  

(H) 334-546-0610  
chappellch@gmail.com  

 

 

  

Presley, Stanley  

(O) 3348324288  
(C) 334-319-3924  

spresleymcrotary@yahoo.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Montgomery Sunrise  

 

  

McGowin, Anne Elizabeth  

(O) 3347589400  

(C) 334-391-7021  
ae@seniorls.com  

 

 

  

Davis, William Kent  

(O) 334-242-5077  

(C) 334-462-4513  
kent.davis@va.alabama.gov  

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 3 

  

  

Member Durden, Roz  
(C) 706-577-3366  
rozmodee@aol.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Auburn  

 

  
McNeill, Griffin L  
(H) 334-728-7864  

gmcneill@starkeagency.com  
 

 

  
Nelson, Bart III  
(C) 205-567-3563  

bartnelson@auburn.edu  
 

 

  
Nelson, Bart III  
(C) 205-567-3563  

bartnelson@auburn.edu  
 

Lee County Sunrise  

 

  

Floyd, James G Jr.  

(C) 919-444-1338  
jgfloydjr@gmail.com  

 

 

  

Bates, Winsley W  

(C) 334-707-5410  
winsley.bates@att.net  

 

  

 

     

 

Opelika  

 

  

Clary, Jeffrey  

(O) 334-887-2070  
(C) 334-703-3353  

(H) 334-821-2932  

claryje@gmail.com  
 

 

  
Kastner, Brooke  
(C) 334-332-4918  

brooke@aotourism.com  

 

   

Cochran, Christy  

(C) 3346632121  

(H) 334-663-2121  
christy.c.1213@gmail.com  
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Phenix City  

 

  

Denny, Brian P  

(O) 334-408-6278  
(C) 605-214-0069  

bdenny@vectorply.com  
 

 

  

Underwood, Carol Ann  

(O) 3342980534 ext 103  

cunderwood@pcboe.net  
 

  

 

     

 

Tallassee 

  

 

  

Weldon, Stephanie  

(C) 334-415-9422  
stephanieweldon78@gmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Tuskegee  

 

  

Wadsworth, William T. Jr.  

(O) 334-821-1977  

(C) 334-703-0498  
(H) 334-821-8096  

wtwadsworth@gmail.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 4 

  

  

Member Blakely, Markeith  
(O) 334 735 0575  
(C) 334 268 1324  
(H) 334 735 0588  
markeith.blakely93@gmail.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Brundidge  

 

  

Davenport, Moses  

(C) 334-268-0875  

(H) 334-735-2279  
chief@troycable.net  

 

 

  

Wallace, Thomas C.  

(O) 334-735-2338  
(C) 334 685 0616  

(H) 334-566-7917  

wpump9729@troycable.net  
 

  

 

     

 

Greenville  

 

  

Norrell, David  
(O) 334-383-2016  

(C) 334-391-5576  
(H) 334-382-8358  

sbaraider@yahoo.com  
 

  

 

  

Norman, Cody  

(C) 334-782-0930  
codynorman0001@gmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

Ozark 

 

  

Moore, Jessica  

(O) 334-445-0512  

(C) 334-798-5878  
jessica@bgcseal.com  

 

 

  
Matthews, David Warren  
(C) 334-797-3728  

MrDavidMatthews@gmail.com  
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Troy 

 

  

Palmer, Kerry J.  
(O) 334-670-3365  

(C) 334 202-2746  
(H) 334 270-9296  

kjpalmer@troy.edu  
 

  

 

  

Campbell, Brenda  

(C) 3344342378  
bcamp@troy.edu  

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 5 

  

  

Assistant Governor Chism, Jennifer  
(O) 251-446-4508  
(C) 251-253-4099  
(H) 850-490-0001  
jenchism@pcicie.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Atmore  

  

 

  

Short, Toby  

(O) 251-368-3148  

(C) 2513593302  
toby@fnbandt.com  

 

  

 

  

Parmer, Brannon  

(O) 251-368-8884  

(C) 251-253-8868  
brannon.parmer@gmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

Bay Minette  

 

  
Singleton, Heather Renae  
(O) 251-222-0477  

heather.singleton@edwardjones.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

  

Schmitz, Jeffrey  

(O) 251-434-5521  
(C) 251-331-3425  

jlschmit@southernco.com  
 

Brewton 

  

 

  

Casey, Andrew B.  

(O) 2518092804  
(C) 8509102191  

a.casey24@yahoo.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Evergreen 

 

  

Bledsoe, Kenneth  

(O) 251-578-2250  
(H) 251-230-0241  

kbledsoe@bkevergreen.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Jackson Area  

 

  

Boykin, Lou  

(C) 251-714-6475  

(H) 251-575-3440  
boykinlou@outlook.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Monroeville  

 

  

Downing, Charles R  

(O) 251-743-3259  
(C) 334-343-0082  

charlesrdowning@gmail.com  
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Area 6 

  

  

Assistant Governor Schnell, Edward Charles  
(O) 251-928-8800  
(C) 321-759-2874  
edwardcschnell@gmail.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Daphne/Spanish Fort  

 

  

Savage, Meghan  

(O) 251-206-5330  
(C) 251-288-7974  

meghan.battles@mandmbank.com  
 

 

  

Blackwell, Bo  

(O) 2516269570  
(C) 2514544825  

(H) 12514544825  
bo.blackwell@outlook.com  

 

 

  

Blackwell, Bo  

(O) 2516269570  
(C) 2514544825  

(H) 12514544825  
bo.blackwell@outlook.com  

 

Fairhope  

   

Lorenzato, Brian Edward  

(O) 251-989-2541  

(C) 863-286-7803  
pokerjoe_50@hotmail.com  

 

 

  
Vira, Anil  
(C) 251-928-4000  

anilkvira@yahoo.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Fairhope Sunset  

 

  

Thomason, Michelle M  

(O) 251-972-8573  
(C) 251-610-0156  

michelle.thomason@alacourt.gov  
 

 

  
Daniell, Rita  
(C) 251-377-7702  

rhs@saslawllc.com  

 

  

 

     

 

Point Clear  

 

  

Allegri, Chesley R  

(O) 251-470-1081  
(C) 251-422-3779  

oystergirl36@icloud.com  
 

 

  

Funderburg, Joseph N.  
(O) 251-517-7601  

(C) 205-292-0901  

(H) 251-517-7601  
pronoah@me.com  

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 7 

  

  

Assistant Governor Bynum, Sandy  
(O) 334-897-3125  

(C) 334-790-9081  
sbynum35@gmail.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  
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Andalusia  

 

  

Chambers, William Mark  

(C) 334-750-3632  
mchambers@bankccb.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Elba  

 

  

Pelham, Courtney  

(C) 7039736619  
pelhacm@gmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Enterprise  

 

  

Collier, Mindy  
(C) 3343796471  

(H) 334-3796471  
mindy@wuw.org  

 

 

  
Wise, April D  
(C) 334-414-7568  

awise@balch.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Opp 

  

 

  

McCurley, Chance  

(O) 334-493-8861  

(C) 334-488-4940  
chancemccurley@yahoo.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 8 

  

  

Assistant Governor Etheredge, James  
(C) 3347974825  
(H) 3347974825  
etheredge.james@yahoo.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Dothan  

 

  
Chapman, Josh  
(C) 334-655-7707  

jschapman21@gmail.com  
 

  

 

  
Rikard, Donald M.  

rickrikard6@gmail.com  
 

  

 

  
Richards, Alan C.  
(C) 334-695-3189  

arichards1961@icloud.com  
 

Dothan Tuesday Rotary  

 

  
Patel, Vimal  
(C) 334-268-9909  

vimalpravin@gmail.com  

 

 

  
Holland, Stephen  
(C) 3347970134  

stephenhollandrealtor@gmail.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Eufaula  

 

  

Hart, Charles  
(O) 334-687-1235  

(C) 334-695-0292  
chart@eufaula.rr.com  
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Geneva  

  

 

  

Mote, Todd  

(C) (334) 318-0009  
t_mote@hotmail.com  

 

 

  

Langford, Michael  

(O) (334) 588-0519  
(C) (334) 798-9026  

mlangford08@gmail.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Troy University Dothan  

 

  
Silcox, Calley  

csilcox@troy.edu  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

  
Ledford , Sabrina  

sledford178647@troy.edu  
 

Wallace College Rotaract  

  

 

  Perry, Derrick  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

  
Stone, Jada  

jstone8336@wallace.edu  
 

 

Area 9 

  

  

Member Stevens, Elizabeth P.  
(O) 251-434-8498  
(C) 251-406-2412  
estevens@downtownmobile.org  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Mobile  

 

  

Harkins, Frank D.  

(O) 251-380-7182  
(C) 251-656-2990  

(H) 251-656-2990  
frank@goodwillgc.org  

 

 

  

Carver, Katherine L.  

(O) 251-479-0649  
(C) 251-406-9545  

(H) 251-406-9545  
kcarver@dumaswesley.org  

 

  

 

     

 

Mobile Sunset  

  

 

  

Doggett, Paulette  

(C) 251-648-9516  

pdoggett@innerspaice.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Mobile West  

   

Banks-Russell, Suzanne  

(C) 2055421833  
(H) 2055421833  

suzanne.banks-russell@coxmedia.com  
 

 

  

Elmore, Lane  

(O) 251-345-0801  
(C) 251-610-4800  

lane.elmore@edwardjones.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Mobile-Sunrise  

  

 

  

McGinley, Robert  

(O) 251-476-5050  
(H) 251-342-7826  

RBMUT@aol.com  
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North Mobile  

 

  

Towle, James Stewart Jr.  

(O) 334-399-0772  
(C) 251-447-8219  

(H) 251-525-9449  
jtowleafcg@gmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 10 

  

  

Member Hyde, Eric  
eric.hyde@edwardjones.com  

 

 

Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Chilton County  

 

  

Grindle, Rebekah A  

(O) 2057550090  

(C) 3342019917  
Rebahamby2011@gmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Prattville  

 

  

Pendergrass, Joshua M  

(C) 205-577-3499  
(H) 205-577-3499  

josh@joshpendergrass.com  
 

  

   

Montgomery, Chris  
(O) 3343512161  

(C) 334-300-2764  

(H) 3343002764  
cmontgomery@coop.caec.com  

 

  

 

     

 

Prattville-Millbrook Sunrise  

 

  

Brown, Jamie Yeaman  
(O) 334-215-4642  

(C) 334-313-3160  
jbrown@mymax.com  

 

 

  

Halloran, Jordan  

(H) 3343134567  
jhalloran@mymax.com  

 

 

  

Halloran, Jordan  

(H) 3343134567  
jhalloran@mymax.com  

 

Wetumpka  

  

 

  
Edwards, Justin  
(O) 3345141011  

justin@rbelawfirm.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

 

Area 11 
  

  

Assistant Governor Sledge, Mike  
(C) 251-367-0976  
mike@coastalindsupply.com  
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Club Name President  President-Elect  Vice President  

Central Baldwin Sunset  

 

  

Mack, Huey Hoss  
(O) 251-937-0210  

(C) (251) 979-2572  
(H) (251) 269-8644  

sheriffhoss@live.com  
 

 

  

Pierce, Brian Edward  
(O) 251-947-9010  

(C) (251) 978-9674  
(H) 251-978-9674  

chiropierce@icloud.com  
 

  

 

     

 

Foley  

 

  

Alford, Sue  

(C) 251-978-4920  
(H) 251-978-4920  

suealford@gmail.com  
 

 

  

Wade, Julio Edward  

(C) 251-504-6807  
jedwade@hotmail.com  

 

  

 

     

 

Gulf Shores-Orange Beach  

 

  
Hughey, Penny  
(C) 4235956568  

penny@mygulfcoastchamber.com  
 

  

 

     

 

  

 

     

 

Robertsdale  

 

  
McClay, Sean Thomas  
(O) 251-533-6521  

stm@stmasset.com  

 

  

 

  

Thompson, Jeremy  

(C) 251-747-4230  

(H) 251-747-4230  
tidelinediesel@gmail.com  
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